STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCLOSURE OF)	
POLICY LIMITS DISCLOSURES PURSUANT)	ORDER
TO P.L.2022, c.95)	

This matter having been opened by the Commissioner of the Department of Banking and Insurance (the "Department") pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:1-15, and P.L.2022, c.95, and all powers expressed or implied therein; and

IT APPEARING that P.L. 2022, c.95 (the "Act"), enacted on August 5, 2022, supplemented N.J.S.A. 39:6B-1 et. seq.; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that the Act requires automobile insurers to disclose policy limits upon request by an attorney under certain circumstances; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that under subsection 1e of the Act, "The Department of Banking and Insurance shall publish on its website the email address of each insurer, which shall be supplied by each insurer issuing applicable policies in this State, for the purpose of receiving requests for policy limit disclosures pursuant to this section"; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that under section 2 of the Act, subsection 1e goes into effect 60 days after enactment, which is October 4, 2022; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that in order to comply with the requirement set forth above, it is necessary for the Department to require that insurers subject to the Act provide information to the Department as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS on this 20 day of September 2022, ORDERED that:

All insurers issuing automobile insurance policies in this State shall provide an

email address to the Department at which they will receive requests for policy limit

disclosures and a list of individual companies to which that email address applies

by September 27, 2022.

1.

2. Information provided pursuant to this Order shall be sent via e-mail to:

reports@dobi.nj.gov.

3. Insurers that write only private passenger automobile policies, and that previously

submitted an email address to the Department in compliance with ORDER NO.

A21-11, issued on September 15, 2021, are not required to re-submit any

information.

4. If the email provided by an insurer pursuant to this ORDER, or ORDER NO. A21-

11 changes, the insurer shall inform the Department of Banking and Insurance

within three (3) business days.

5. Failure to comply with the terms of this ORDER shall result in the imposition of

penalties as authorized by law.

Marlene Caride

Maride

Commissioner

JR Policy Limits Disclosure Order 2022/Orders